MONTSERRAT

PENAL CODE (AMENDMENT) BILL

No. of 2011

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

1.	Short title	. 2
2.	Section 202F amended	. 2

Montserrat

Penal Code (Amendment) Bill, 2011

No. of 2011

I ASSENT

Governor

DATE:

MONTSERRAT

No. of 2011

A BILL FOR

AN ACT TO AMEND THE PENAL CODE (CAP. 4.02).

BE IT ENACTED by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of Montserrat, and by the Authority of the same as follows:—

1. Short title

This Act may be cited as the Penal Code (Amendment) Act, 2011.

2. Section 202F amended

Section 202F of the Penal Code (Cap. 4.02) is amended—

(a) by deleting "(1)" at the start of subsection (1);

Montserrat

Penal Code (Amendment) Bill, 2011

No. of 2011

(b) by deleting subsection (2).

SPEAKER

Passed the Legislative Assembly this day of , 2011.

CLERK OF THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY